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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Ten Knots Philippines, Inc. 6 April 2022 letter

1 message

Maribel Nicole D. Lopez <mdlopez@accralaw.com> Wed, Apr 6, 2022 at 12:54 PM
To: "ncipmimaropa@gmail.com" <ncipmimaropa@gmail.com>, NCIP Region IV-B <region4b@ncip.gov.ph>, Jansen Jontila
<jijontila@gmail.com>
Cc: "chairperson.external@ncip.gov.ph" <chairperson.external@ncip.gov.ph>, "chairpersonsoffice@gmail.com"
<chairpersonsoffice@gmail.com>, "comm.islandandrestofluzon@ncip.gov.ph" <comm.islandandrestofluzon@ncip.gov.ph>,
"mmoelnido@gmail.com" <mmoelnido@gmail.com>, "oed@ncip.gov.ph" <oed@ncip.gov.ph>, "info@ncip.gov.ph"
<info@ncip.gov.ph>, NCIP LAO <lao@ncip.gov.ph>, "ado@ncip.gov.ph" <ado@ncip.gov.ph>, "oehr@ncip.gov.ph"
<oehr@ncip.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "region4b@dhsud.gov.ph"
<region4b@dhsud.gov.ph>, "dot4b@tourism.gov.ph" <dot4b@tourism.gov.ph>, "Salvador L. Pena" <slpena@accralaw.com>,
"Chrysilla Carissa P. Bautista" <cpbautista@accralaw.com>, "Atty. Ocampo, Christopher Louie D."
<cdocampo@accralaw.com>, "Jessica Sharla G. Bustamante" <jgbustamante@accralaw.com>, "Miguel Rico E. De Guzman"
<medeguzman@accralaw.com>

To all concerned:

Please find attached Ten Knots Philippines, Inc.'s letter
dated 6 April 2022, for your consideration and
appropriate action. 

Thank you for your kind attention to this matter.

Sincerely,
ANGARA ABELLO CONCEPCION REGALA & CRUZ LAW OFFICES
Counsel for Ten Knots Philippines, Inc.

--
Maribel Nicole D. Lopez
Associate
Litigation and Dispute Resolution Department
ANGARA ABELLO CONCEPCION REGALA & CRUZ LAW OFFICES
22/F ACCRALAW Tower, 
2nd Avenue cor. 30th Street,
Crescent Park West, Bonifacio Global City, 
1635 Taguig, Metro Manila, Philippines
Tel. No. +63 2 8830-8000 | Facsimile No. +63 2 8403-7007
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